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CASE NUMBER: 12-3254-EL-UNC
CASE DESCRIPTION: OHIO POWER COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 1242013
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 12/ (£ / 20(3
Sign Here: W
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO POWER COMPANY NONE
- SELWYN J. DIAS
850 TECH CENTER DRIVE
GAHANNA,OH 43230
Phone:(614) 716-1000
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *McBride, Laura C. Ms.
Ulmer & Berne LLP
Skylight Office Tower
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100
Cleveland,OH 44113

Phone:216-583-7034
Fax:216-583-7001
Email:lmcbride@ulmer.com

nonc

*PETRICOFF, M HOWARD

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY StREET

P.O. BOX 1008

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-464-6350
Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com

none

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Oh10 Consumers Counsel
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none

nonec

none

none

nonc
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10 W. Broad St., 18th F1.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Howard, Stephen M Mr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LL.P
52 E. Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5401
Fax:614-719-4772
Email:smhoward@vorys.com

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 E. State St., 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vleach-payne@mwncemh.com

*Blend, Christen M. Ms.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 South High Street
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none

none

none

none
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30th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2086

Fax:(614) 227-2100
Email:cblend@porterwright.com

*Duffer, Jennifer Mrs.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:jduffer@ameritech.net

*Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
21 East State Street

Suite 1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-5957
Email;joliker@mwncmh.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.

Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764

Email:;jkyler@bkllawfirm.com .
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none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 728-2516
Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building
1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-622-8200
Fax:214-241-0816
Email:jlang(@calfee.com

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com
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*Darr, Frank P Mr.

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LL.C
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwncmh.com

* Alexander, Nathaniel Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

PARTY OF RECORD

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC SR

COUNSEL
CYNTHIA FONNER BRADY
P.O.BOX 1125

CHICAGO,IL 60690-1125
Phone:(312) 704-8518

INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY
NONE

Email:CYNTHIA.BRADY@CONSTELLATION.COM

EXELON ENERGY COMPANY ENVIRONMENTAL

& FUELS POLICY MGR
LISA M SIMPKINS

100 CONSTELLATION WAY
STE 500C

BALTIMORE.MD 21202
Phone:(410) 470-2600

NONE

Email: LISA.SIMPKINS@CONSTELLATION.COM

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO

GENERAL COUNSEL
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SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM
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